N23000013157

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) (Document Number) Fertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Reques	tor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address	5)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(A.d	<u>.</u>
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Address	>)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(City/Sta	te/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Pertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Busines	s Entity Name)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Docume	ent Number)
	Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:



10/30/23--01002--022 **70.00

RECEIVED Major 30 PH & 48

; £7112 T -• ::: /:::

	ACCESS, INC. P.O. Bo:	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 x 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN
		PICK UP: BROOK 10/30
	CERTIFIED CO)PY
XX	РНОТОСОРҮ GS	
xx	FILING	INC
-	JBL EDGE HELPI (CORPORATE NAME AN	D DOCUMENT #)
-	(CORPORATE NAME AN	D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #)
-	(CORPORATE NAME AN	D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #)
-	(CORPORATE NAME AN (CORPORATE NAME AN (CORPORATE NAME AN	D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #) D DOCUMENT #)

Corrected



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 30, 2023

,

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

SUBJECT: JBL EDGE HELPING ISREAL, INC Ref. Number: W23000148032

We have received your document for JBL EDGE HELPING ISREAL, INC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must have original signatures.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6000.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist III Director's Office

Letter Number: 923A00025184

2123 1 ス [77 \bigcirc ΓΠ PM 2:07 111 5

www.sunbiz.org

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall be: <u>JBL</u> Edge Helping Israel, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address:

Mailing address, if different is:

2028 Harrison Street - Suite 202

Hollywood, FL 33020

ARTICLE III __ PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to operate exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (the "Code") and its accompanying regulations, and subject to the foregoing, to provide

disaster aid and relief to victims of war and terrorist violence in the country of Israel, and to engage in activities related thereto.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ______ The Board of Directors elects its own successors at its annual meeting of the Board.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Nadav Benimetzky, President/Director	_ Name and Title	Eric Gleit, Treasurer/Director	
Address	2028 Harrison Street - Suite 202	- Address:	2028 Harrison Street - Suite 202	
	Hollywood, FL 33020	_	Hollywood, FL 33020	
Name and Title	Kfier Cohen, Secretary/Director	_ _ Name and Title:	Jacob Khotoveli, Director	
Address		2028 Harrison Street – Suite 202		
	Hollywood, FL 33020	-	Hollywood, FL 33020	
Name and Title	Dov Werdiger, Director	- _ Name and Title:	Michael Gleit, Director	6282
Address _	2028 Harrison Street – Suite 202	_ Address:	2028 Harrison Street – Suite 202 Hollywood, FL 33020	
	Hollywood, FL 33020			
				PH 3: 1

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.	
Address:	2894 Remington Green Ln., Ste. A	
	Tallahassee, FL 32308	

ARTICLE VII_ INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Michael Gleit	
Address:	2028 Harrison Street - Suite 202	
	Hollywood, FL 33020	

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE IX ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS:

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, director or officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation for one or more of its purposes), and no member, director or officer of the corporation, or any private individual, shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporate assets on dissolution of the corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting, to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including by publishing or distributing statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles of Incorporation, the corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (the "Code"), or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation or the winding up of its affairs, the corporation's assets shall be distributed exclusively to charitable, religious, scientific, literary, or educational organizations which would then qualify under the provisions of Section 170(c)(2) or Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws, as determined by the corporation's Board of Directors.

Heving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familier with and eccept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity,

Required Signature of Registered Agent

• •

۰.

.

11/1/202 3 Date

I submit this document at the firm that the facts start herein are true. I am aware that any faise information submitted in a document to the Department of Salar constitutey of high degree felony as provided for in x817.155, F.S.

W Required Signature of Incorporator

0/3 <u>w</u>3